## UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS EASTERN DIVISION

MEANITH HUON,	)
Plaintiff,	) Case No. 11-cv-03054
Vs.	) ) ) JURY TRIAL DEMANDED
BREAKING MEDIA, LLC a/k/a	) JORT TRIAL DEMANDED
BREAKING MEDIA; BREAKING MEDIA,	)
INC. a/k/a BREAKING MEDIA; DAVID LAT;	) Judge John J. Tharp, Jr.
ELIE MYSTAL; JOHN LERNER; DAVID	)
MINKIN; ("ABOVETHELA W	) Magistrate Judge Gilbert
DEFENDANTS");	)
	)
GAWKER MEDIA, LLC a/k/a GAWKER	)
MEDIA; BLOGWIRE HUNGARY	)
SZELLEMI ALKOTAST HASZNOSITO KFT	)
GAWKER MEDIA GROUP, INC. a/k/a)	)
GAWKER MEDIA; GAWKER	)
ENTERTAINMENT, LLC;, GAWKER	)
TECHNOLOGY,LLC; GAWKER SALES,	)
LLC, NICK DENTON; IRIN CARMON;	)
GABY DARBYSHIRE ("JEZEBEL	)
DEFENDANTS").	)
	)
Defendants.	

## **NOTICE OF MOTION**

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on Wednesday, December 5, 2012 at 9:30 a.m. or as soon thereafter as counsel may be heard, we shall appear before Judge John J. Tharp, Jr. or such other judge as may be sitting in his stead, in the courtroom usually occupied by him, in Room 1419 of the U.S. District Court of the Northern District of Illinois, 219 S. Dearborn, Chicago, Illinois, and shall then and there present for hearing DEFENDANTS' MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO RESPOND TO FOURTH AMENDED COMPLAINT.

Dated: November 29, 2012.

ABOVETHELAW.COM, BREAKINGMEDIA.COM, AND BREAKING MEDIA, DAVID LAT, ELIE MYSTAL, JOHN LERNER, AND DAVID MINKIN

By: /s/ Steven P. Mandell
One of their attorneys

Steven P. Mandell (ARDC #6183729) Steven L. Baron (ARDC #6200868) MANDELL MENKES LLC One N. Franklin, Suite #3600 Chicago, Illinois 60606 Telephone: (312) 251-1000

Telephone: (312) 251-1000 Facsimile: (312) 251-1010

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned, an attorney, hereby certifies that he caused to be filed the attached NOTICE OF MOTION and DEFENDANTS' MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO RESPOND TO FOURTH AMENDED COMPLAINT electronically with the clerk of the United States District Court for the Northern District of Illinois, Eastern Division, 219 South Dearborn Street, Chicago, Illinois, on November 29, 2012, which will serve notice by ECF on all counsel of record.

	/s/	Steven	P.	Mandell	
--	-----	--------	----	---------	--

#201132.1